XXL Prosthetic Care – Heavy-Duty Line: Components
for users with body weight of up to max. 225 kg
©
 s
ta
ru
sh
 /
fo
to
lia
Streifeneder ortho production GmbH’s heavy duty product
line covers components for maximum body weight of up
to 225 kg (496 lbs) and has been developed to restore the
mobility of heavy weight users. With these components, the
orthopaedic technician is able to build challenging prosthetic
devices and at the same time, can depend on consistently
excellent quality.
XXL Prosthetic Care: Components
for users with body weight of up to
max. 225 kg
Screw Adapter -Titanium-, Ø 34 mm 11A225/T
•	 eff. height: 21 mm
•	 tube clamp Ø 34 mm
•	 adjustment core adapter exclusively suitable for S.A.C.H.
foot adapter 16A7/M14 and socket adapter 10A7/T
•	 with 4 adjustment set screws 22A2/M10x16
•	 material: titanium; weight: 167 g; overall height 55 mm
•	 adjustment possible in connection with 225 kg pylons!
Features
•	 prosthetic care for users with a body weight of up to
225 kg  (496 lbs)
•	 low construction weight plus maximum rigidness due to
high quality titanium and aluminium
•	 consistently excellent quality “made by Streifeneder
ortho.production”
•	 approved according to ISO 10328 standards
Screw Adapter -Titanium-, Ø 34 mm 11A250/T
•	 eff. height: 16 mm
•	 for tubes with Ø 34 mm
•	 adjustment core adapter suitable for standard modular
system
•	 with 4 adjusting screws 22A2/M8x12mm, zinc-plated
•	 material: titanium; weight: 131 g; total height 55 mm
•	 Modular system up to max. 225 kg – with straight,
non-adjustable construction!
Socket Adapter 10A7/T
•	 with adjustment core; overall height 52 mm
•	 for BK socket
•	 extra wide notch
•	 for direct lamination
•	 adjustment core exclusively suitable for screw adapter
11A225/T
•	 material: titanium; weight: 213 g; eff. height: 23 mm
S.A.C.H. Foot Adapter -Titanium- 16A7/M14
•	 complete with screwing
•	 steel screw with fine thread M14x1,5
•	 use only in combination with screw adapter 11A225/T
Light Alloy Tube 28A3/A300
•	 light alloy tube Ø 34 x 6 mm
•	 silver anodized
•	 suitable for adapters with tube holder Ø 34 mm
•	 material: aluminium; weight: 460 g; length: 300 mm
The component with the lowest maximum (body) weight in the construction of a prostheses is decisive for the maximum load of the entire prosthesis.
S.A.C.H. Foot 30A225/..
•	 with fixed S.A.C.H. Foot Adapter 16A7/M14
•	 height incl. S.A.C.H. Foot Adapter: 80 – 90 mm
•	 heel height: 10 mm ± 2 mm
•	 available in sizes 25 – 30
•	 activity level (walky): 1
©
 s
ta
ru
sh
 /
fo
to
lia
Streifeneder
ortho.production GmbH
Moosfeldstraße 10
82275 Emmering
Germany
T +49 8141 6106-0
F +49 8141 6106-70
 300W104/E   2017-03
This brochure is protected by copyright. Reproduction of the complete brochure, even in abstracts, in any form
or by any means, is only permitted with explicit written authorisation of the Streifeneder ortho.production
GmbH. The indicated measurements and weights are guide values without obligation. Slight deviations in
construction, shape, colour or scope of supply may occur. Products are subject to change without prior notice
after press date of this brochure, 2017-03-14. Our general terms and conditions apply; they can be viewed
anytime at www.streifeneder.com/op.